## AMENDMENTS TO LB 552

Introduced by White, 8.

- 1 1. On page 2, line 23, strike "the state," and after
- 2 "subdivision" insert "of this state. Owner does not include the
- 3 State of Nebraska".
- 4 2. On page 4, line 24, strike the second occurrence of
- 5 "section" and insert "act".
- 6 3. On page 6, line 17, strike "the state or" and strike
- 7 the second occurrence of "the" and insert "this"; and in line 18
- 8 strike "the state or".
- 9 4. On page 7, line 1, strike "the state or"; in line 2
- 10 strike the first occurrence of "the" and insert "this"; strike the
- 11 matter in lines 6 and 7; in line 8 strike "(b)" and insert "(a)";
- 12 in line 11 strike "(c)" and insert "(b)"; in line 13 strike "(d)"
- 13 and insert "(c)"; in line 15 strike "(e)" and insert "(d)"; in line
- 14 18 strike "state or"; in line 20 strike "by the state or political
- 15 <u>subdivision</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>by</u>" in line 24 through
- 16 "subdivision" in line 25.
- 17 5. On page 8, line 9, strike "the state"; in line 10
- 18 strike "or" and strike "the" and insert "this"; and in line 11
- 19 strike "the state or".
- 20 6. Strike sections 11 and 13 and renumber the remaining
- 21 section accordingly.